

\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2229/2014

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHU ..... Petitioner

Through : Attendance slip not given.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Respondent

Through : Mr. Sanjiv Bhandari, ASC with Mr.  
Manoj Bhandari, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK**

**ORDER**

%

**20.04.2015**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2015.

**By order**

**(Court Master)**

**APRIL 20, 2015**

rb