

\$~10 & 11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2229/2014**

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHU ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Mr. Aditya Awasthi &  
Ms. Radhika Nair, Advs.

Versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Respondent  
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, SPP with  
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv. for CBI.

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2230/2014**

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHU ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Mr. Aditya Awasthi &  
Ms. Radhika Nair, Advs.

Versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Respondent  
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, SPP with  
Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv. for CBI.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI**

**ORDER**  
% **10.01.2019**

Status report has been filed by the respondent to the effect that the SLP filed by the respondent is pending and the order of the learned Single Judge dated 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2014 has not been stayed.

At joint request, list on 1<sup>st</sup> February, 2019.

**NAJMI WAZIRI, J**

**JANUARY 10, 2019/ak**