

\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2229/2014

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHU Petitioner

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

+ W.P.(CRL) 2230/2014

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHU Petitioner

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Respondent

Present: Mr.Kirti Uppal, Sr. Advocate, Mr.Aditya Awasthi and Ms.Radhika Nair, Advocates for the petitioner in both matters. Mr.Sanjeev Bhandari, SPP with Mr.Prateek Kumar, Advocate for CBI in both matters.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

% **27.03.2019**

At joint request, list on 25.11.2019 for arguments.

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

MARCH 27, 2019

afa