



\$~57 & 58

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2229/2014

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHU

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Lohia, Ms. Shraddha  
Bhagawa and Mr. Gaurav Anand,  
Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, SPP for the CBI  
along with Ms. Ruby Sharma,  
Advocate

(58)

+ W.P.(CRL) 2230/2014

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHU

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Lohia, Ms. Shraddha  
Bhagawa and Mr. Gaurav Anand,  
Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, SPP for the CBI  
along with Ms. Ruby Sharma,  
Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**19.01.2024**

1. List on 22.03.2024.



2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**JANUARY 19, 2024/zp**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*