



\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2229/2014**

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHUPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Andley, Mr. Aditya
Andley, Mr. Tanmay Gupta & Mr.
Sahil Nagar, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for
CBI.

31

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2230/2014**

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHUPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Andley, Mr. Aditya
Andley, Mr. Tanmay Gupta & Mr.
Sahil Nagar, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for
CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **22.07.2024**

At request of counsel for the petitioner, adjourn to 21.11.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 22, 2024

S.Sharma