



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2229/2014 & CRL.M.A. 26390/2024

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHUPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Andely and Mr. Aditya,
Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Hridyanshi Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

02.12.2024

%

List on 9th January, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 2, 2024

NA

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)