



\$~75 & 76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2229/2014 & CRL.M.A. 26390/2024

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Ms. Payal Seth,
Mr. Sharan Mehta, Ms. Princy
Sharma, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advocates

(76)

+ W.P.(CRL) 2230/2014 & CRL.M.A. 26392/2024

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Ms. Payal Seth,
Mr. Sharan Mehta, Ms. Princy
Sharma, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
21.03.2025

%



1. Written submissions have been filed by the petitioner.
2. Written submissions have not been filed by CBI/respondent. Let the same be filed, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
3. Trial Court Record has been received.
4. List on 09.07.2025 at 02:30 PM.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

MARCH 21, 2025/zp

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any