



\$~49 & 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2229/2014 & CRL.M.A. 26390/2024

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd Atif Abdullah Khan,
Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI

(50)

+ W.P.(CRL) 2230/2014 & CRL.M.A. 26392/2024

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohd Atif Abdullah Khan,
Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

01.09.2025

%

1. At request of learned counsels appearing on behalf of both the parties,



list on 15.10.2025.

2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 01, 2025/ms