



\$~40 & 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 2229/2014 & CRL.M.A. 26390/2024

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHUPetitioner

Through: Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Ms. Shraddha
Bhargava and Ms. Rishika Jain, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj (SPP)
with Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv.

+ W.P.(CRL) 2230/2014 & CRL.M.A. 26392/2024

SHIV NARAIN SINGH SIDHUPetitioner

Through: Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Ms. Shraddha
Bhargava and Ms. Rishika Jain, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj (SPP)
with Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

23.12.2025

%

1. Written submissions filed by the respondent are not on record. Let the same be placed on record, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
2. List on 15.05.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 23, 2025/A/GJ